
CITY OF MARSHALL 
AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

 
 

Meeting Date: Tuesday, November 23, 2021 

Category: NEW BUSINESS 

Type: ACTION 

Subject: Project Z80:  T.H. 23/Independence Park Sewer Realignment Project -- Consider Change Order 
No. 1 (Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request No. 3.   

Background 

Information: 

This project consisted of the following: Installation of storm sewer adjacent to the stormwater 
pond north of Runnings, adjacent to Trunk Highway 23 including a manhole and backflow 
preventer. This project also included installation of sanitary sewer adjacent to Trunk 
Highway 23 and along Nwakama Street. 
 
The items on Change Order No. 1 (Final Reconciling Change Order) for the above project 
are the result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.  
 
All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications. Attached is a copy of Final 
Pay Request (No. 3) in the amount of $14,221.81. 
 

Fiscal Impact: Change Order No. 1 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of ($5,237.25) and a total 
contract amount of $184,211.25.  The original contract amount was $189,448.50.   
 

Alternative/ 

Variations: 

No alternative actions recommended. 

Recommendations: that the Council approve Change Order No. 1 (Final), resulting in a contract decrease in the 
amount of ($5,237.25) and acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 3) in the amount of $14,221.81 
for the above-referenced project to D&G Excavating, Inc. of Marshall, Minnesota.   
 

 


